illuminFx reserves the right to make changes
to specifications at any time with or without notice
106illuminfx
LSR
LED
RETROFIT
18 / 40W LED
LED RETROFIT LSR :
retrofit
Commercial
DIMENSIONS
The LSR Retrofit kits from IFX are a range of surface mounted
LED luminaires that are designed to replace conventional T8/
T5 installations. With savings up to 60% and up to 5 times the
lamp life, the LSR series are a easy choice for almost any
retrofit job.
•	 UL and DLC listed
•	 Dimmable option available
ORDERING GUIDE
SPECIFICATIONS
Wattage 18W / 40W
Efficacy 18W : 100lm/W
40W : 110lm/W
Color Temp 3000K / 4000K / 5000K
Lumen
Output
Watts Lumens
18 2000
40 4400
Power Factor >0.95
CRI >85
Input Voltage AC100-277V 50/60Hz
Ambient Temp -13~104°F
Warranty 5 years
SERIES SIZE WATTAGE CRI
COLOR
TEMP
MODEL
TYPE
LSR 14 40 8 50 A
40—40 watts 50—5000K
18—18 watts 40—4000K
30—3000K
example product code: LSR1440–850–A
5”
48”
5”
48
”
5/
9”
18W 40W




2”





illuminFx reserves the right to make changes
to specifications at any time with or without notice
107illuminfx
DISASSEMBLY
The disassembly involves removing and discarding the
original ballast cover, ballast, sockets, and wiring of the
existing fixture.. Dispose of these parts in accordance with
state and local codes. Please recycle all reusable parts.
1.	 Shut off power to the existing fixture. Disconnect the
black and white power supply wires to existing ballast.
2.	 Remove and discard the fluorescent lamps.
3.	 Remove and discard the host fixture parts.
•	 Remove the ballast cover, and remove the sockets. If
the channel has end plates they may need to be removed
prior to removing the sockets. Finally, remove the ballast
and the wiring, and replace the end plates if necessary.
Remove ballast cover, ballast,
sockets, and wiring
Pre-existing
Host fixture
LSR
LED
RETROFIT
INSTALLATION GUIDE
retrofit
ASSEMBLY
WIRING DIAGRAMS
Wiring Diagram BEFORE retrofit installation Wiring Diagram AFTER retrofit installation
LED Cover
Fixture Housing
(existing)
Wire Nuts (2) AC Input
LED Driver